
Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No. DATE

MANUFACTURER  ISEKI & CO., LTD.

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME

T129F JKA17

JKA17D

HV17

JKA19D

HV19

JKA21S

HV21

TOTAL

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

２６０９ September 16, 2010

A defective welding of the boss of the cylinder plate
has been found out. Therefore, unless the defective
part is replaced, there is a possibility that the
steering system could not work correctly.

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLES

2008－2010 8

83

2008－2010 50

2008－2010

2008－2010 319

T133F

T136F
2008－2010 86

586

2008－2010

2008－2010 17

23

T148F


