VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic/<u>Import</u> Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	2609	DATE	September 16, 2010			
MANUFACTURER	ISEKI & CO., LTD.					
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	A defective welding of the boss of the cylinder plate has been found out. Therefore, unless the defective part is replaced, there is a possibility that the steering system could not work correctly.					

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF VEHICLES
T129F	JKA17	2008-2010		8
T133F	JKA17D	2008 - 2010		83
	HV17	2008 - 2010		23
T136F	JKA19D	2008 - 2010		86
	HV19	2008 - 2010		17
T148F	JKA21S	2008 - 2010		319
	HV21	2008 - 2010		50
			TOTAL	586